

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 385 OF 2002

SHEOJI SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 13/06/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The appeal is dismissed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VIJAY AGGARWAL]
COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 385 OF 2002

SHEOJI SINGH

.. APPELLANT

vs.

STATE OF BIHAR

.. RESPONDENT

ORDER

Since the appellant has already served out the sentence as noted

by in order dated 10.7.2002 we find no reason to interfere in this matter particularly when the appeal lacks merit.

The Criminal Appeal is dismissed accordingly.

.....J.
(Dr.ARIJIT PASAYAT)

.....J.
(P.P. NAOLEKAR)

NEW DELHI;
JUNE 13,2008.